## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 581 by Representative Thomas

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete "amend and reenact R.S. 18:4 and to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, before "Whenever" insert "A."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 7 "B. Each witness who signs an absentee by mail ballot certificate as required
- 8 by the Louisiana Election Code shall provide his mailing address in the appropriate
- 9 space on the certificate."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 16 and insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2025."